

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1768/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2002 in CRA No. 31/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

PARSURAM MAHTO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report )

Date: 22/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.(A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Appellant no.3 Babu Ram Mahto s/o Fajihat Mahto is directed to be

released on bail on executing bail bonds to the satisfaction of Addl. Judicial

Commissioner, Ranchi, Jharkhand.

The other appellants are in custody, office shall post the appeal at an

early date.

(R.K. DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER