

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 902 OF 2005

PARSURAM MAHTO & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 01/03/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.

Ms. M Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Ashesh Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appellant Appeal fails and the same is dismissed. The bail bonds of

appellant No. 3-Babu Ram Mahto, who is on bail, are cancelled and he is directed to be taken

into custody forthwith to serve out remaining period of sentence for which

compliance report must be sent to this Court within two months from the date of

receipt of copy of this order by the trial Court.

kash]
aster

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om Pra

Court Master

Court M

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 902 OF 2005

Parsuram Mahto & Ors.
pellant(s)

.. Ap

Versus

State of Jharkhand

.. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the records, we do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order. Accordingly, appeal fails and the same is dismissed.

The bail bonds of appellant No. 3-Babu Ram Mahto, who is on bail, are cancelled and he is directed to be taken into custody forthwith to serve out remaining period of sentence for which compliance report must be sent to this Court within two months from the date of receipt of copy of this order by the trial Court.

.....J

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J

[A.K. MATHUR]

NEW DELHI ,

MARCH 01, 2006.